The following special resolution is proposed to be passed with or without modi�cation: 
RESOLVED THAT the resolution of the 3rd EGM is allowed to modify with the issue price at BDT 16 per share including a premium of 
BDT 6 per share for increasing paid-up capital Tk. 64,000,000 (Six Crore Forty Lac Only) through the issuance of 6,400,000 no of ordinary 
shares to the existing Sponsors and Directors through private placement against cash consideration be and is hereby approved 
subject to the approval of shareholders and regulatory authorities as well as complying with the compliance of other requirements

[...]

company’s books of accounts for the year ended 30 June 2025. The Board recommended to appoint M/s. 
Basu Banerjee Nath & Co., Chartered Accountants as the External Auditors’ of the Company to audit of the 
financial statements for the year 2024-2025 with a remuneration of Tk. 310,000/- (Three lac ten thousand 
only) including all direct taxes and excluding of indirect taxes as applicable for the time being in force subject 
to the approval of shareholders in the 22nd Annual General Meeting of the Company.

On the willingness to appointed as professional to certificate on compliance of the Corporate Governance 
Code (CGC), the Board recommended to appoint Jasmin & Associates - Chartered Secretaries with a 
remuneration of Tk. 75,000 (seventy-five thousand only) including all direct taxes and excluding of indirect 
taxes as applicable for the time being in force subject to the approval of shareholders in the 22nd Annual 
General Meeting of the Company.

Reporting on Corporate Governance Compliance
Salvo has taken effective stand for best practice of corporate governance.